## 03-15-2001



	101637194 PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Dept. of
Commerce (Rev. 6-93) Office			Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissione copy thereof.	r of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents o
Name of conveying party(     BETRICE PESQUET-PC     MARION BENETIERE		Name: <u>U.S.</u>	ddress of receiving party(ies):  Philips Corporation  ddress:
Additional name(s) of convey  Yes	ing part X		dress: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Merger	1	York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104
Security Agreement	Change of Terms	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  X
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 2			- 16 <b>2001</b>
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)
09/698,769	Additional numbers to whom correspondence	pers attached?	14f4.97
09/698,769  5. Name and address of part concerning document show	Additional numbers of the second seco	pers attached?	No Yes No X
09/698,769	Additional numbers to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved:	No Yes No X  er of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}
09/698,769  5. Name and address of part concerning document show Name: U.S. Philips Corpo	Additional numbers to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee Enclose	No Yes No X  er of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{A}  d Authorized to Deposit
09/698,769  5. Name and address of part concerning document show Name: U.S. Philips Corporate nternal Address:	Additional numbers to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee Enclose	No Yes No X  er of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$40.00  d Authorized to Deposit Account  account Number: 14-1270  duplicate copy of this page paying b
09/698,769  5. Name and address of part concerning document show Name: U.S. Philips Corporate nternal Address:  Street Address: 580 White	Additional numbers to whom correspondence and be mailed:  Plains Road  Y Zip: 10591	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee Enclose  8. Deposit A	No Yes No X  er of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  d Authorized to Deposit Account  account Number: 14-1270  duplicate copy of this page paying bunt)
09/698,769  5. Name and address of part concerning document show name: U.S. Philips Corporaternal Address:  Street Address:	Additional numbers of the mailed:  Plains Road  Y Zip: 10591  DO NOT	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee Enclose  8. Deposit A deposit accounts	No Yes No X  er of applications and patents  [1]  (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{Account}  Account  Account  duplicate copy of this page paying bunt)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

For good and valuable co	onsideration, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-name	ed assignor, sell and assign to U.S.
Philips Corporation (here	einafter "Assignee") a co	orporation existing under the laws of the	State of Delaware, whose business
address is 1251 Avenue	of the Americas, New Yo	ork, NY 10020-1104, its successors and	assigns, the application for a United
States Patent for the imp	rovements in a		
"Color video encoding	method based on a way	velet decomposition" invented by us, wi	hich application:
is executed concurrer	ntly herewith		
was executed by me/	us on		
X is Serial No09/69	3, 769 filed27.0	ctober 2000	
is International Appli	cation No	, filed,	
and all rights in and to sa	aid application, and all Pa	atents which may be granted therefor, an	nd all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extens	ions thereof, and authori	ze and request the Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks to issue all
Patents on said improver	nents or resulting therefr	om to said Assignee as assignee of the e	entire interest and covenant that I
have full right so to do, a	and agree that I will com	municate to said Assignee or its represer	ntatives any facts known to me
respecting said improver	nents and testify in any l	egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,	execute all divisional, continuing
and reissue applications,	make all rightful oaths a	and generally do everything possible to a	id said Assignee, its successors,
assigns and nominees, to	obtain and enforce prop	per protection for said invention.	
J			
0000	(sign name here)	40	, Assignor
29 November 2000 Date	(print name here)	Bétrice PESQUET-POPESCU	
Date	(Print name note)		
			,

Marion BÉNETIÉRE

(sign name here)

(print name here)

**RECORDED: 02/16/2001** 

7 December 2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0648